methods and processes, visit our website, or contact us by phone or email 
(ebura@mercesconsulting.com). 

Sincerely, 

Edmund B. Ura 
Edmund B. Ura, MAIR, JD 
President 

“merces” - (mur’sez) Lat.: pay, reward, recompense, compensation 

SUMMARY 
 
One hundred and one (101) FQHCs participated in this first edition of Merces’ Chief Executive Officer 
Compensation in Federally Qualified Health Centers Survey.  The average reported base salary for a 
Chief Executive Officer is just less than $141,000, while average “total cash compensation” (base salary